OP \$40.00 3291738

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM398682

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	ete Entity Type	
CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, L.P.		12/31/2015	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	710 North Drennan
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77003
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3291738	WISKAWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10810356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine K. Madianos
SIGNATURE:	/katherine k madianos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Continental Silverline - Merger#page1.tif source=Continental Silverline - Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0730 source=Continental Silverline - Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0731

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 28 2015

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

Corporations Section

CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, L.P., AND CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS MANAGEMENT, LLC WITH AND INTO CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10.151 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), the undersigned limited liability company submits this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of effecting (the "Merger") of CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Constituent Limited Partnership"), CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Constituent LLC") (the Constituent LLC and the Constituent Limited Partnership are collectively referred to as the "Constituent Entities") with and into CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity") and hereby certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

Name	Type of Entity	Jurisdiction of Formation	File Number
Continental Silverline Products, L.P.	Limited Partnership	Texas	0800622900
Continental Silverline Products Management, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Texas	0800622892
Continental Silverline Products, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Texas	

- 2. The Surviving Entity will survive the Merger, and the separate existence of the Constituent Entities will cease when the Merger takes effect.
- 3. No amendments to the certificates of formation of either the Surviving Entity, Constituent Limited Partnership, or Constituent LLC are desired to be effective by the Merger.
- 4. A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, and the address of such principal place of business is 710 North Drennan, Houston, Texas 77003.

71582952 - 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0732

- 5. A copy of the plan of merger will be on written request furnished without cost by the Surviving Entity to any member of the Surviving Entity, any partner of the Constituent Limited Partnership, or any member of the Constituent LLC.
- 6. The plan of merger has been approved as required by the laws of the State of Texas and the governing documents of the Surviving Entity, the Constituent Limited Partnership and the Constituent LLC.
- 7. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Surviving Entity will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes of the Constituent Entities.
 - 8. The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., Central Time, on December 31, 2015.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

71582952 - 2 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0733

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, LLC

John A. Rohins, Preside

CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, LLC its sole manager

John A. Robins, President

CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS, L.P.

BY: CONTINENTAL SILVERLINE PRODUCTS MANAGEMENT, LLC its general partner

1230

John A. Robins, President

RECORDED: 09/15/2016